Overview of the hardware versions

VEGAPOINT 24

Version,
available
since

1.1.1,
06/2023

1.1.0,
09/2022

1.0.0,
04/2021

Legend:

Name

Version

available
since

Description

Extensions
- New protection diodes at the switching outputs

Extensions

- Defined start-up with 10-Link even outside the defined voltage range of
12..24V

First version

- Functionality:
- 3-wire with switching outputs
- 10-Link communication

Description

XX.YyY.ZZ
xx: Compatibility version. Will be increased when the compatibility to the previous version
is no longer given. Value range 0 ... 99.

yy: Function extension version. Will be increased when new functions or function changes
were carried out on the previous version. Also errors can have been corrected with a
function change.
Value range 0 ... 99.

zz: Error correction version. Will be increased when only errors were corrected on the
previous version. Value range 0 ... 99.

Month/Year
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