Overview of the hardware versions



VEGAPOINT 24

Version, available since	Description
1.1.1, 06/2023	Extensions - New protection diodes at the switching outputs
1.1.0, 09/2022	Extensions - Defined start-up with IO-Link even outside the defined voltage range of 12 24 V
1.0.0, 04/2021	First version - Functionality: - 3-wire with switching outputs - IO-Link communication

Legend:

Name	Description
Version	 xx.yy.zz xx: Compatibility version. Will be increased when the compatibility to the previous version is no longer given. Value range 0 99. yy: Function extension version. Will be increased when new functions or function changes were carried out on the previous version. Also errors can have been corrected with a function change. Value range 0 99. zz: Error correction version. Will be increased when only errors were corrected on the previous version. Value range 0 99.
available since	Month/Year